

Post Office Box 1910 4727 Fidelity Street St. Francisville, Louisiana 70775 Phone: 225~635~3891 Fax: 225~635~0108

www.wfpsb.org

Student Success: Learning Today, Leading Tomorrow!

Notice Posted: September 22, 2020 at 12:30 p.m.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

I. A public hearing will be held as follows:

DATE: September 29, 2020

TIME: 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: West Feliciana Parish School Board Office;

4727 Fidelity Street, St. Francisville, LA 70775

1. To consider levying additional or increased millage rates without further voter approval or adopting the adjusted millage rates after reassessment and rolling forward to rates not to exceed the prior year's maximum.

Close public hearing; ADJOURN.

II. A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: September 29, 2020

TIME: 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: West Feliciana Parish School Board Office

4727 Fidelity Street St. Francisville, LA 70775

AGENDA:

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

New Business:

- 1. Adopt the adjusted millage rates for tax year 2020 (Resolution 20-004).
- 2. Set forth the adjusted millage rates **and** roll forward to millage rates not exceeding the maximum authorized rates for tax year 2020 (Resolution 20-005)
- 3. Adopt Other Authorized Millages for Tax Year 2020 (Resolution 20-005).

SEE FULL MEETING AGENDA ATTACHED

Adjournment

Misty Cook, Board Secretary West Feliciana Parish School Board 4727 Fidelity Street St. Francisville, LA 70775 (225) 635-3891

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Stacey White at (225) 635-3891, describing the assistance that is necessary.